
Kansas (3-3) -vs- FGCU (5-2)
2/28/2021 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Swanson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SEYMOUR (1-0)
Loss: Davis, Eli (0-1)
Save: MCGARRY (1)
HBP: Davis, Eli, CARTER
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Nunez First: Andy Schulz Third Base: Carlos Rey 
Start: 1 pm   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 245   Weather: 84, wind SSE 15 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kansas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
FGCU 0 0 0 0 0 2 X 2 5 0

Kansas 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josenberger, Tavian cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ditzenberger, Dylan lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tulimero, Anthony c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Metcalf, Nolan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Messinger, Skyler 3b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Wagner, Jack rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Cosentino, James 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
English, Jake dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    VanCleave, Conner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ahuna, Maui ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Davis, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 2 9 6

2B: Messinger, Skyler (1)
HBP: Messinger, Skyler (1)

FGCU 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ELLIS lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
COFFERS cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
KINKER 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
FIGUEREDO 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    TOWNSEND, J. pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
GARCIA, R. ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
LOJEWSKI 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
FARROW rf 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
    CLEMENT 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOISE dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
LONG c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
CARTER p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SEYMOUR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCGARRY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 2 6 6

SB: TOWNSEND, J. (1); GARCIA, R. (1)
HBP: FARROW (1)
DP: 1

Kansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Eli (L, 0-1) 6.0 5 2 2 2 6 0 0 1 0 23 26 6 6 106
Totals 5 2 2 2 6 0 0 1 0 23 26 6 6 106

FGCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARTER 5.2 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 21 23 6 4 77
SEYMOUR (W, 1-0) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
MCGARRY (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 12
Totals 4 0 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 24 27 6 5 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Kansas - Top of 1st KU FGC
Josenberger grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 0
Ditzenberger flied out to cf (1-1). 0 0
Tulimero, A. struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 1st KU FGC
ELLIS grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
COFFERS grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
KINKER singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
FIGUEREDO grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 0 0

Kansas - Top of 2nd KU FGC
Metcalf, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Messinger, S singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Wagner, J. struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
Cosentino struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 2nd KU FGC
GARCIA, R. flied out to rf (0-1). 0 0
LOJEWSKI struck out looking (0-2). 0 0
FARROW hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
MOISE flied out to cf (0-2). 0 0

Kansas - Top of 3rd KU FGC
English, J. fouled out to 1b (0-2). 0 0
Ahuna, M. singled to shortstop (1-2). 0 0
Josenberger struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Ditzenberger walked (3-2); Ahuna, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Tulimero, A. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 3rd KU FGC
LONG grounded out to ss (1-0). 0 0
ELLIS singled through the right side (1-2). 0 0
COFFERS flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
KINKER struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

Kansas - Top of 4th KU FGC
Metcalf, N. grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 0
Messinger, S doubled down the rf line (1-0). 0 0
Wagner, J. grounded out to ss (0-0); Messinger, S advanced to third. 0 0
Cosentino struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 4th KU FGC
FIGUEREDO grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
GARCIA, R. singled to left field (1-1). 0 0
LOJEWSKI struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
FARROW walked (3-1); GARCIA, R. advanced to second. 0 0
MOISE grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 5th KU FGC
English, J. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Ahuna, M. struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Josenberger fouled out to 1b (3-1). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 5th KU FGC
LONG struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
ELLIS flied out to cf (2-1). 0 0
COFFERS flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0

Kansas - Top of 6th KU FGC
Ditzenberger grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 0 0
Tulimero, A. popped up to rf (1-0). 0 0
Metcalf, N. singled through the left side (1-2). 0 0
Messinger, S hit by pitch (0-0); Metcalf, N. advanced to second. 0 0
SEYMOUR to p for CARTER. 0 0
Wagner, J. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 6th KU FGC
KINKER struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
FIGUEREDO singled to first base (0-1). 0 0
TOWNSEND, J. pinch ran for FIGUEREDO. 0 0
GARCIA, R. walked (3-0); TOWNSEND, J. advanced to second. 0 0
LOJEWSKI struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
TOWNSEND, J. stole third. 0 0
GARCIA, R. stole second. 0 0
FARROW singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1); GARCIA, R. scored; TOWNSEND, J. scored. 0 2
MOISE flied out to rf (2-2). 0 2

Kansas - Top of 7th KU FGC
TOWNSEND, J. to rf. 0 2
CLEMENT to 3b for FARROW. 0 2
MCGARRY to p for SEYMOUR. 0 2
Cosentino walked (3-2). 0 2
VanCleave to dh for English, J.. 0 2
VanCleave pinch hit. 0 2
VanCleave grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0); Cosentino out on the play. 0 2
Ahuna, M. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2

FGCU - Bottom of 7th KU FGC


